SASS® INTERNATIONAL COWBOY ACTION SHOOTING™ CHAMPIONSHIP APPLICATION & AGREEMENT

Thank you for your club's interest in hosting the SASS International Cowboy Action Shooting Championship Program.

Please take the time to read and understand the information and expectations as outlined for sanctioning your match. By signing and submitting the application, you attest to your understanding, commitment, and agreement to the terms outlined. This signed application, upon approval by SASS, becomes your sanctioning contract.

The Single Action Shooting Society® (SASS) is the governing and sanctioning body for the sport of Cowboy Action Shooting™ and Wild Bunch Action Shooting™ Worldwide.

Cancellation Policy

If your event must be cancelled, please notify SASS immediately. A cancellation fee of \$200.00 applies to any sanctioned event cancelled less than 90 days prior to the event's start date.

SASS commits to fulfill its match sanctioning support by providing the following:

- Endorsement of the match as a SASS Sanctioned International Championship.
- · Championship awards for Overall Man & Lady Winners.
- \$200 in SASS Mercantile Gift Certificates.
- Space for a post-event article in *The Cowboy* Chronicle. (Article preparation and submittal is the responsibility of the host club.)
- International Championship select exposure on the SASS Web Site and a listing in *The Cowboy Chronicle*.
- *Black Powder Matches receive pins only.

Club Agrees to the Following:

- Conduct match in accordance with SASS Rules, and within the outline of the guidelines provided.
- Provide single card recognition as "SASS® Presents" before "MATCH TITLE" and "THE SASS (Location) INTERNATIONAL COWBOY ACTION SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP" after "MATCH TITLE" in all advertising, printed materials, event program cover, shooters program, and awards presentations.
- Print the "SASS SANCTIONED MARSHAL" logo in every instance the "MATCH TITLE" is used as outlined in the previous paragraph.
- Provide display space for SASS banners.
- Event Program advertising: One black and white full page on inside front cover, dedicated to SASS.
- 10' x 10' SASS vendor display space.
- Two passes to the event, Hospitality Tent, and all social functions.

Trademarks

The club understands SASS®, Single Action Shooting Society®, END of TRAIL®, EOT®, The Cowboy Chronicle™, COWBOY ACTION SHOOTING™, Wild Bunch, Wild Bunch Action Shooting, bow-legged cowboy design, and the rocking horse design are all trademarks of The Single Action Shooting Society®, Inc. The Single Action Shooting Society grants permission for the use of all SASS trademarks, registered, and copyright materials for use in the presentation of your SASS Action Shooting Championship. It is understood this permission to use all SASS trademarks, registered, and copyright materials is for the presentation of your SASS Action Shooting Championship, for a period of one year, beginning six-months prior and ending sixmonths following your event. This permission will not transfer to any other projects without express written permission of SASS.

Support & Contacts

We are here to help!

SASS Club Admin – Ruby Ruthless ruby@sassnet.com 574-598-2987

SASS CEO – Misty Moonshine misty@sassnet.com 574-598-2987



Single Action Shooting Society® 102 E. Rochester Street PO Box 960 Akron, IN 46910 (574) 598-2987 • Fax (877) 770-8687 www.sassnet.com

SASS® INTERNATIONAL COWBOY ACTION SHOOTING™ CHAMPIONSHIP APPLICATION & AGREEMENT

Championship Level (select one): National Province/State Region Other			
Country:		International Championship Title:	
SASS Affiliated Host Club:			
Host Range/ Location of Champi	ionship		
Venue/ Range Title:			
City:	State:	Zip Code:	Country:
Projected Championship Date:			
Match Director			
Name:	Alias:		SASS#
Phone:		Email:	
Match Contact			
Name:	Alias:		SASS#
Phone:		Email:	
Terms of Agreement			
This agreement is for one calendar year o	nly.		
Authorized Signature			
Representative:		Title:	_
Signature:		Date:	_
			TON SHOOTING
Acknowledgement (Office Use Only)		B . 5	319N/S
SASS Representative:			SASS
Signature:			 Single Action Shooting Society 102 E. Rochester Street
Appoved:Denied:			PO Box 960

PO Box 960 Akron, IN 46910 (574) 598-2987 • Fax (877) 770-8687 www.sassnet.com